Laying of tiles will be done with the notch 
trowel, plier, wedge, clips of required thickness, leveling system and rubber mallet for placing the tiles gently 
and easily.  Glazed vitrified floor tiles polished finish of size .Size of Tile 600 x 1200 mm

229.56 sqm 1432.6 328867.66
INR  Three Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred 
& Sixty Seven  and Paise Sixty Six Only

2

Providing and laying Vitrified tiles in floor in different sizes (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) 
with water absorption less than 0.08% and conforming to IS:15622, of approved brand & manufacturer, in 
all colours and shade, laid on 20 mm thick cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement:

[...]

Laying of tiles will be done with the notch 
trowel, plier, wedge, clips of required thickness, leveling system and rubber mallet for placing the tiles gently 
and easily. Double charge vitrified tile polished finish of size.  Size of Tile 600 x 600 mm

149.09 sqm 1142.35 170312.96
INR  One Lakh Seventy Thousand Three Hundred & 
Twelve  and Paise Ninety Six Only

3

Providing and laying vitrified floor tiles Double Charge in different sizes (thickness to be specified by the  
anufacturer) with water absorption less than 0.08% and conforming to IS : 15622, of approved make, in all

[...]

colours and shades, laid on 20mm thick cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand), including grouting 
the joints with white cement and matching pigments etc., complete Glazed Vitrified tiles Matt/Antiskid finish 
of size .Size of Tile 600 x 600 mm

98.03 sqm 1151.75 112906.05
INR  One Lakh Twelve Thousand Nine Hundred & Six  
and Paise Five Only

4
 Dismantling tile work in floors and roofs laid in cement mortar including stacking material within 50 metres 
lead. For thickness of tiles. 10 mm to 25 mm

476.68 sqm 45.4 21641.27
INR  Twenty One Thousand Six Hundred & Forty One  
and Paise Twenty Seven Only

5
 Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in foundation and 
plinth in: Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)

5.38 cum 6770.05 36422.87
INR  Thirty Six Thousand Four Hundred & Twenty Two  
and Paise Eighty Seven Only

Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in superstructure 
6

Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in superstructure 
above plinth level up to floor V level in all shapes and sizes in : Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse 
sand)

2.74 cum 7988.95 21889.72
INR  Twenty One Thousand Eight Hundred & Eighty 
Nine  and Paise Seventy Two Only

7
Half brick masonry with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in 
foundations and plinth in : cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand)

51.78 sqm 844.15 43710.09
INR  Forty Three Thousand Seven Hundred & Ten  and 
Paise Nine Only

8 12 mm cement plaster of mix 1:6 (1 cement: 6 fine sand) 559.37 sqm 230.6 128990.72
INR  One Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred & 
Ninety  and Paise Seventy Two Only

9 20 mm cement plaster of mix : 1:4 (1 cement: 4 fine sand) 170.32 sqm 338.8 57704.42
INR  Fifty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred & Four  and 
Paise Forty Two Only

10
Removing dry or oil bound distemper,water proofing cement paint and the like by scrapping, sand papering 
and preparing the surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches etc. complete.

997 sqm 15.9 15852.30
INR  Fifteen Thousand Eight Hundred & Fifty Two  and 
Paise Thirty Only

11

Providing and fixing false ceiling at all heights including providing and fixing of frame work made of special 
sections, power pressed from M.S. sheets and galvanized with zinc coating of 120 gms/sqm (both side 
inclusive) as per IS :